COACH,

NC NYSE-COH

RECENT

PIE Trailing: 214
PRICE RATIO 197 (Median: 20

11.87

RELATIVE
PIE RATIO

DIVD
YLD

g

1.28

TIMELINESS 3 Lowered 2025111
SAFETY

TECHNICAL 3 Reised 413112
BETA 125 (1.00 = Market)

High:
Low:

5.3 ‘
2.5

37.4
114

20.4
7.3

28.8
16.9

36.8
245

45.0
25.2

54.0
29.2

37.6

8.9 |
43 13.2

3 New25i02

'Z:fér-l spl
2-for-1 spl

High
Logw

2015-17 PROJECTIONS

Price
135
90

Ann’| Total

LEGENDS
— 16.0 x "Cash Flow" p sh
- Relative Price Strength

lit  7/02
lit 10/03

2-for-1 split  4/05
Options: Yes .
haded areas indicate recessions

58.6
33.0

69.2
45.7

79.7

Target Price Range
59.7 9 g

2015|2016 (2017
160

120

100

, 80
r'e __4--
- 60

Gain Return

50

18%

E+90%g &

+25%

2-for-1 p

40

to Buy
Options
to Sell

Insider Decisions

i

*|'||||I

30

JAS

20

J O N
0000O00O0
001423
001222

15

to Buy
0 Sell

Institutional Decision

to S 328 2 342
Hld's(000) 259404 258936 252636

D
0
0
0
S

202011
249
2

302011
305
29

4Qu011
263 | shares

traded

Percent

30

.
*Shsece o0 STOCK

ot % TOT. RETURN 3/12

THIS VL ARITH*
INDEX

Lyr. 50.6 0.3

20 ‘
10

1 3yr.  380.1 136.4

Syr. 60.2 331

Coach, Inc. was founded in 1941 as a
maker of leather handbags. It was acquired
by Sara Lee in 1985. 7,380,000 shares were
issued to the public at $16.00 a share in Oc-
tober, 2000. The transaction was led by
Goldman Sachs & Co., Morgan Stanley
Dean Witter, and Prudential Securities. Sara
Lee subsequently distributed the remaining
stock to shareholders.

o=

A
I
2002 2005 2007 {2008 | 2009

2012 [2013 | ©VALUELINEPUB.LLC|15-17

2004
348 | 452
118

80
68| 1.00

7.01
193
169

9.45
2.50
2.06

10.16
2.34
191

.08
533

201
31
24

g3 117 206 273 | 321 | 513 | 450

21.25
6.50
5.65
2.00

12.75

16.90
4.05
3.52
1.05
6.00

19.45
4.65
4.05
135
7.60

Sales per sh A
“Cash Flow"per sh
Earnings per shA B
Div'ds Decl'd per sh
Book Value per sh

357.81 | 366.02 | 379.24 | 378.43 | 369.83 | 372.52 | 336.73 | 318.01

284.00 | 280.00 |Common Shs Outst'g P | 265.00

Total Debt $24.0 mill.

LT Debt $23.2 mill.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE as of 12/31/11

Duein 5 Yrs $24.0

No Defined Benefit Pension Plan
Pfd Stock None
Common Stock 287,767,818 shs.

as of 1/27/12
MARKET CAP: $20.7 billion (Large Cap)

LT Interest $.9 mill.
(1% of Cap'l)
Leases, Uncapitalized: Ann'l rentals $129.1 mill.

113
15
3%

25.8
137

26.2
141

247
131

221
121

214
122

26.5
140

177
1.07

20.0
135
1.8%

Avg Ann'l PJE Ratio
Relative P/E Ratio
Avg Ann’l Div'd Yield

Bold figures are
Value|Line
estimates

97

. 1.09
1.1%

1.3%

mill.

17104
80.0%
39.7%

275

21115
80.7%
39.3%

304

2612.5
80.5%
41.1%

352

3180.8
78.8%
40.2%

399

3230.5
75.7%
34.8%
441

719.4
70.7%
22.6%

212

953.2
74.2%
28.7%

232

13211
78.2%
36.9%

250

7225
76.0%
35.0%

700

3607.6
76.5%
35.4%

462

4158.5
75.7%
34.4%

488

4800
75.5%
34.0%

525

5450
75.5%
34.5%

560

Sales ($mill) A
Gross Margin
Operating Margin
Number of Stores ©

388.7
36.9%

494.3
38.0%

636.5
38.5%

742.0
39.0%

622.1
38.0%

85.8
35.5%

146.6
37.0%

261.7
37.5%

1525
37.0%

7349
36.2%

880.8
32.3%

1015
33.0%

1160
34.0%

Net Profit ($mill)
Income Tax Rate

11.9% | 15.4% | 19.8% [ 22.7% | 23.4% | 24.4% | 23.3% | 19.3%

20.4% | 21.2% | 21.1% | 21.5% |Net Profit Margin 21.1%

443.6
3.3
1032.8

632.7
31
1188.7

1332.2
2.9
1910.4

934.8
2.6
1515.8

936.7
25.1
1696.0

128.2
3.6
260.4

287.0
35
426.9

523.7
3.4
782.3

2350
Nil
3375

773.6
24.2
1505.3

859.4
234
1612.6

900
200
1700

1275
Nil
2125

Working Cap’l ($mill)
Long-Term Debt ($mill)
Shr. Equity ($mill)

Other

Other

CURRENT POSITION 2010
(SMILL)

Cash Assets
Receivables
Inventory (Avg Cst)

Current Assets
Accts Payable
Debt Due

Current Liab.

702.0
143.0
421.8
185.6

2011 12/31/11

36.2%
36.7%

32.7%
33.0%

34.1%
34.3%

33.3%
33.5%

37.5%
37.6%

41.5%
41.6%

33.3%
33.3%

48.9%
49.0%

48.1%
48.8%

53.9%
54.6%

59.0%
59.5%

54.5%
54.5%

45.0%
45.0%

Return on Total Cap'l
Return on Shr. Equity

1085.6

33.0% | 34.3% | 33.5% | 37.6% | 41.6% | 33.3% | 49.0% | 36.7%

42.6% | 43.6% | 42.0% | 37.0% |Retained to Com Eq 29.5%
13% | 20% | 29% | 33% |All Div'ds to Net Prof 35%

1302.6
105.6
7

4227

1452.4
118.6
8

4736

529.0 593.0

BUSINESS: Coach, Inc. is a designer, producer, and marketer of
high-quality modern American classic accessories. Primary product
offerings include handbags, women’s and men’s accessories, busi-
ness cases, luggage, leather outerwear, gloves, scarves, and per-
sonal planning products. Also licenses watches, footwear, and
home and office furniture. Operates 497 North American stores (in-

cluding 152 factory outlets). Direct-to-consumer channel accounted
for nearly 87% of total net sales in fiscal 2011; Indirect channel,
(13%). Acquired remaining 50% interest in Coach Japan, 7/05.
Off./dir. own 2.4% of common shares (10/11 Proxy). Chairman and
CEO: Lew Frankfort. Inc.: MD. Add.: 516 W. 34th St., New York,
NY, 10001. Tel.: 212-594-1850. Internet: www.coach.com.

Sales

ANNUAL RATES Past
of change (per sh)

“Cash Flow”
Earnings
Dividends
Book Value

Past Est'd
5Yrs.  to’
22.0%
20.0%
30.5% 19.5%

245%  15.0%

10 Yrs.
20.5%
28.5%

15.0%
15.0%
16.0%
32.0%
16.0%

'09-'11
1517

Fiscal
Year
Ends

QUARTERLY SALES ($ mill.) A
Sep.Per Dec.Per Mar.Per Jun.Per

Full
Fiscal
Year

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

7525 9603 7400 7777
7614 10650 830.7 9505
911.7 12644 950.7 10317
1050 1449 1109 1192
1200 1650 1250 1350

32305
3607.6
4158.5
4800
5450

Fiscal
Year
Ends

EARNINGS PER SHAREA B
Sep.Per Dec.Per Mar.Per Jun.Per

Full
Fiscal
Year

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

44 67 .38 43
44 .75 .50 .64
63 1.00 62 67
73 118 a7 84
85 135 .90 .95

191
2.33
2.92
352
4.05

Cal-
endar

QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PAID &
Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31

Full
Year

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

075 075 075
15 15
225 225
.30

075
15
225

15
225

225
.380
.750)

Coach continues to impress despite a
still tough operating environment.
The company reported a 24% share-net ad-
vance in the third quarter (fiscal year ends
June 30th), in spite of weak global
economies and lofty input costs. Although
share repurchases padded EPS growth,
the real catalyst remained momentum at
the top line, a testament to many of man-
agement’s earlier initiatives. The decision
to lower price points on certain lines in an
attempt to keep registers ringing at tradi-
tional stores looks to have been the right
move, aiding sales and reducing discounts.
We have bumped up already healthy
fiscal fourth-quarter top- and bottom-
line estimates. Domestic sales ought to
continue benefiting from the repositioning
of Coach’s women’s lines, but will likely
also get a significant boost from the expan-
sion of its men’'s offerings. Men are un-
doubtedly becoming more fashion con-
scious, a trend that the rollout of men’s
stores should profit from. Coach has al-
ready introduced dual-gender stores in
China, and believes that the men’s busi-
ness could top $400 million this year and
eventually become a $1 billion operation.

These investments come at a cost, and will
likely weigh on margins, but should help
Coach achieve 25% share-net and 16%
sales growth in the June period.

Our fiscal 2013 estimates assume con-
tinued success on the global stage.
Management has successfully developed
its brand in Japan, and is now implement-
ing a similar strategy in China. China
represents tremendous opportunity, given
its vast population and love for Western
goods. The country’s low labor costs also
promise higher margins. Plus, Coach is
also testing the European market, opening
its second flagship store in London. Ex-
pansion into these areas ought to make
15% share-net growth feasible next year.
Yet, the stock appears a tad too
pricey, in our eyes. It has continued to
gain momentum since our February report
(COH is up about 25% over the past 52
weeks), discounting a fair portion of the
gains we envision out to 2015-2017. Inves-
tors should note, though, the company’s
strong finances and recent willingness to
reward shareholders. The quarterly divi-
dend to be paid in July was raised 33%.
Andre J. Costanza May 4, 2012

(A) Fiscal year ends Sat. closest to June 30th. | beginning 2006. Excludes $0.12 of non- | factory stores. Excludes all other locations. (D)
(B) Diluted egs. Includes the expensing of | recurring items in '08. Next egs. report late
stock options beginning in fiscal 2007. Reflects | July. May not add due to rounding. (C) Store | on 6/29/09. Typically paid in early January,

discontinuation of corporate accounts business | count only reflects North American retail and | April, July, and October.

© 2012, Value Line Publishing LLC. Al rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind.
THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber’s own, non-commercial, internal use. No part
of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

In mill., adj. for splits. (E) Initial dividend paid

Company’s Financial Strength A
Stock’s Price Stability 50
Price Growth Persistence 90
Earnings Predictability 90

To subscribe call 1-800-833-0046.




