COACH, INC. NYSI	Е-сон		R P	ecent Rice	71.8	7 P/E RATI	o 19.	7 (Traili Medi	ing: 21.4 an: 21.0)	RELATIVI P/e rati		8 DIV'D YLD	1.7	% VALUE LINE	
MELINESS 3 Lowered 2/25/11	High: 5.3 Low: 2.5		20.4 7.3	28.8 16.9	36.8 24.5	45.0 25.2	54.0 29.2	37.6 13.2	37.4 11.4	58.6 33.0	69.2 45.7	79.7 59.7		Target Pric	
AFETY 3 New 2/15/02	LEGENDS 16.0 x "Cash		_	10.0	21.0	20.2	20.2	10.2		00.0	10.1	00.1		2015 201	6 201
ECHNICAL 3 Raised 4/13/12	2-for-1 split 7/02	e Strength													16
TA 1.25 (1.00 = Market)	2-for-1 split 10/03 2-for-1 split 4/05														12
	Options: Yes Shaded areas indi	icate recess	sions									l'•			
Price Gain Return										Ľ	uuu ^{uu} 1114				
gh 135 (+90%) 18% - w 90 (+25%) 8% -					2-for-1		,լլ,,լլ				. Pi				40
sider Decisions		-			♥ 1	"' 111		[−		11. s te					30
J J A S O N D J F Buy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0															2
tions 0 0 1 4 2 3 0 3 1 Sell 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 1 -		<u> </u>													, ⊨ 1!
stitutional Decisions							••••••1				••••			% TOT. RETURN 3/12 THIS VL ARITH	
2Q2011 3Q2011 4Q2011 Buy 249 305 263	Percent 30 -				,••••			+*+						STOCK INDEX 1 yr. 50.6 0.3	
Sell 328 292 342 J's(000) 259404 258936 252636	shares 20 - traded 10 -		 											3 yr. 380.1 136.4 5 yr. 60.2 33.1	
Coach, Inc. was founded in		2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	© VALUE LINE PUB. LLC	
aker of leather handbags. It		2.01	2.60	3.48	4.52	5.71	7.01	9.45	10.16	12.15	14.41	16.90	19.45		27
/ Sara Lee in 1985. 7,380,000) shares were	.31	.48	.80	1.18	1.51	1.93	2.50	2.34	2.90	3.49	4.05	4.65	"Cash Flow"per sh	6
sued to the public at \$16.00 a		.24	.40	.68	1.00	1.27	1.69	2.06	1.91	2.33	2.92	3.52	4.05	Earnings per sh A B	5
ber, 2000. The transaction oldman Sachs & Co., Mo		.73	 1.17	2.06	 2.73	 3.21	5.13	4.50	.08 5.33	.38 5.07	.68 5.59	1.05 6.00	1.35 7.60	Div'ds Decl'd per sh Book Value per sh	12
ean Witter, and Prudential Se			366.02	379.24	378.43	369.83	372.52	336.73	318.01	296.87	288.51	284.00	280.00	Common Shs Outst'g D	
e subsequently distributed t	he remaining	22.1	21.4	26.5	25.8	26.2	24.7	17.7	11.3	15.2	17.3		ures are	Avg Ann'l P/E Ratio	2
ock to shareholders.		1.21	1.22	1.40	1.37	1.41	1.31	1.07	.75	.97	1.09		e Line nates	Relative P/E Ratio	1
PITAL STRUCTURE as of 12/31	/11								.3%	1.1%	1.3%		aico	Avg Ann'l Div'd Yield	1.
tal Debt \$24.0 mill. Due in 5 Yr	rs \$24.0 mill	719.4	953.2	1321.1	1710.4	2111.5	2612.5	3180.8	3230.5	3607.6	4158.5	4800	5450		7
		70.7%	74.2% 28.7%	78.2%	80.0% 39.7%	80.7% 39.3%	80.5% 41.1%	78.8%	75.7% 34.8%	76.5%	75.7% 34.4%	75.5% 34.0%	75.5% 34.5%	Gross Margin Operating Margin	76.
Debt \$23.2 mill. LT Interest	\$.9 mill. (1% of Cap'l)	22.0%	20.7%	250	275	39.3 % 304	352	399	441	462	488	525		Number of Stores C	30.
ases, Uncapitalized: Ann'l rental		85.8	146.6	261.7	388.7	494.3	636.5	742.0	622.1	734.9	880.8	1015	1160		1
Defined Benefit Pension Plan		35.5%	37.0%	37.5%	36.9%	38.0%	38.5%	39.0%	38.0%	36.2%	32.3%	33.0%	34.0%	Income Tax Rate	37.
Denneu Denent Pension Fian		11.9%	15.4%	19.8%	22.7%	23.4%	24.4%	23.3%	19.3%	20.4%	21.2%	21.1%	21.5%		21
d Stock None		128.2 3.6	287.0 3.5	523.7 3.4	443.6 3.3	632.7 3.1	1332.2 2.9	934.8	936.7 25.1	773.6 24.2	859.4 23.4	900 20.0	1275 Nil	Working Cap'l (\$mill) Long-Term Debt (\$mill)	2
mmon Stock 287,767,818 shs.		260.4	426.9	782.3	1032.8	1188.7	1910.4	1515.8	1696.0	1505.3	1612.6	1700		Shr. Equity (\$mill)	3
of 1/27/12	• • •••	32.7%	34.1%	33.3%	37.5%	41.5%	33.3%	48.9%	36.2%	48.1%	53.9%	59.0%		Return on Total Cap'l	45.
ARKET CAP: \$20.7 billion (Large JRRENT POSITION 2010	e Cap) 2011 12/31/11	33.0%	34.3%	33.5%	37.6%	41.6%	33.3%	49.0%	36.7%	48.8%	54.6%	59.5%		Return on Shr. Equity	45.
(\$MILL.)		33.0%	34.3%	33.5%	37.6%	41.6%	33.3%	49.0%	36.7%	42.6%	43.6% 20%	42.0% 29%	37.0% 33%		29.
ceivables 109.1 1	02.0 1085.6 43.0 212.04	DUCIN	FOO . 0-												
	21.8 429.0 85.6 169.4				is a des rican clas									t-to-consumer channel a s in fiscal 2011; Indirect	
urrent Assets 1302.6 14	52.4 1896.0	offering	js include	e handba	gs, wome	n's and	men's ac	cessorie	s, busi-	(13%).	Acquired	I remaini	ing 50%	interest in Coach Japa	an, 7/
cts Payable 105.6 1	18.6 136.7 .8 .8				ather oute s. Also li									ares (10/11 Proxy). Chai .dd.: 516 W. 34th St., N	
her <u>422.7</u> 4	73.6 673.5				e. Operate									iternet: www.coach.com.	
	93.0 811.0		_		ies to									me at a cost, an	d w
NUAL RATES Past Past change (per sh) 10 Yrs. 5 Yrs	t Est'd '09-'11 . to '15-'17				perat									gins, but should	
les 20.5% 22.0	% 15.0%				ported									share-net and	16
rnings 30.5% 19.5	% 16.0%				rd qua n spi									ine period. I mates assume	- CO I
ridends ok Value 24.5% 15.0	32.0% % 16.0%				lofty i					-	-			the global s	
cal QUARTERLY SALES (\$ mil	I)A Full				ses p									iccessfully_deve	
ds Sep.Per Dec.Per Mar.Per		the the			st rem									nd is now imple	
09 752.5 960.3 740.0	777.7 3230.5	adon			testam er init									gy in China. (1s opportunity,	
10 761.4 1065.0 830.7 11 911.7 1264.4 950.7	950.5 3607.6 1031.7 4158.5	to lo	wer p	rice p	oints o	on cei	rtain l	lines i	n an					and love for We	
12 1050 1449 1109	1192 4800	atter			regis									low labor costs	
13 1200 1650 1250	1350 5450				oks to les and									gins. Plus, Coa pean market on	
cal EARNINGS PER SHARE A	B Full Iun Por Fiscal		- '	_0	ped u	-	Q	_						pean market, op store in Londor	
Sep.Per Dec.Per Mar.Per 09 .44 .67 .38		fisca			uarte									reas ought to	
10 .44 .07 .38 10 .44 .75 .50	.43 1.91 .64 2.33	line	estii	nates	. Dom	nestic	sales	ougł	nt to	15%	share	-net g	rowth	feasible next y	ear.
11 .63 1.00 .62	.67 2.92				ting fr									pears a tad	
12 .73 1.18 .77 13 85 1.35 90	.84 3.52 .95 4.05				ien's l icant l									. It has continu e our February i	
					i's offe									5% over the pa	
al- QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PA dar Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30		doub	tedly	beco	ming	more	e fas	hion	con-					a fair portion of	
08					that					gains	we e	envisio	on õut	to 2015-2017.]	Inve
09075 .075	.075 .225	mand			orofit :									ough, the comp	
010 .07515 011 .15 .15 .225	.15 .380 .225 .750	01.			ed du ieves t									recent willingne The quarterly	
	.225 .750														
12 .225 .225 .30		ness	could	i top	5400 I	mmo	n uns	year	anu	uena	to be	paid	iii Jui	ly was raised 33	70.
					5400 f me a							Costan		May 4	

(B) Diluted egs. Includes the expensing of recurring items in '08. Next egs. report late In mill, adj, for splits. (E) Initial dividend paid scok options beginning in fiscal 2007. Reflects July. May not add due to rounding. (C) Store (C

Stock's Price Stability Price Growth Persistence 50 90 **Earnings Predictability** 90

2012, Value Line Publishing LLC. All rights reserved. Factual material is obtained from sources believed to be reliable and is provided without warranties of any kind. THE PUBLISHER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS HEREIN. This publication is strictly for subscriber's own, non-commercial, internal use. No part of it may be reproduced, resold, stored or transmitted in any printed, electronic or other form, or used for generating or marketing any printed or electronic publication, service or product.

To subscribe call 1-800-833-0046.